

\224

SLP(C)... 2210 OF 2003

ITEM No.6

Court No.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC2210/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2002 in CWP 4944/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASHAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 07/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. P S Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar P, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(D.P. WALIA)(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER