

ú

SLP(C)No. 4874 OF 2003
ITEM No.9

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2-3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4874/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2002 in CWP 4944/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASHAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution of LRs. of deceased respondent No.5 and c/delay in bringing Lrs. on record and setting aside abatement and office report)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for substitution.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER