

\202  
SLP(C)No. 4874 OF 2003  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4874/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2002 in CWP 4944/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASHAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 06/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Rajeev Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to comply with the office report dated 29th March, 2004 within a period of two weeks from date.

List the matter thereafter.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER